506307727 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6354476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AB INITIO ORIGINAL WORKS LLC	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB INITIO TECHNOLOGY LLC		
Street Address:	201 SPRING STREET		
City:	LEXINGTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02421		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17067020	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

+1 (212) 641-2269 Phone: Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: **GRETCHEN A. DEVRIES** Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07470-0357002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN COLICCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Colicchio/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=07470-0357002 Assignment from Ab Initio Original Works LLC to Ab Initio Technology LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054081 FRAME: 0397 506307727

ASSIGNMENT

100	nventions &	patent application(s)	: DIFFERENCII	NG OF EXECUTABLE D	ATAFLOW			
GRAPHS	Monthag	15/587,987	Édað	May 5, 2017	~			
(C.S. Sena	1 1401110 CI	13/30/3/0/	, 180G					
Assignor:	signor: Ab Initio Original Works LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421, and its successors and assigns.							
Assignee:	he: Ab Initio Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421, and its successors and assigns.							
the world i	n the inventio			the entire right, title and in ct of the above-identified a				
sign registr derived fro Rights undo Treaty, the to apply in:	ations, inventa m the Patent I er the Internat European Pata all countries in	ors' certificates, and si Rights, and the right to ional Convention for ent Convention, and a 1 Assignor's name or i	milar rights gran o claim priority b the Protection of Il other treaties of n Assignee's own	States and foreign patents, of ted for any inventions or im ased on the filing date or do Industrial Property, the Pa Tike purposes. Assignor au I name for patents, utility me entions and improvements	provements in or ates of the Patent tent Cooperation thorizes Assignee todels, design reg-			
quests the a	ttorneys appo			set forth above, Assignor a is Assignment by inserting				
Assignor agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.								
Date:	/4/sai	<u> </u>	Alexa	<u>Elaylandia M.L.</u> undria M.L. Wudyka, Esq.	curdy en			
State of Ma	issachusetts)						
County of I	Middlesex.) SS.)						
satisfactory executed the	nally appeared evidence) to b e same in her a	l Alexandria M.L. Wu e the person whose nai	dyka personally I ne is subscribed t I that by her signa	notary public for the State of mown to me (or proved to ro this Assignment, who ack ture on this Assignment, the	ne on the basis of nowledged having			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.								
			 Notas	Jay M Khelz y Public	Magnetica			

GARY M. KHEBOIAN Motory Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 10, 2022

PATENT

Rev. C9-351

RECORDED: 10/16/2020